
Page 1 of 1 

CARSON CITY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS 
201 North Carson Street, Suite 3 

Carson City, NV  89701 
775-283-7137/FAX 887-2107 

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998 
 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
BID #1314-155 

Fairgrounds Arena Picnic Shelter Project 
PWP # CC-2014-108 

 
Feb. 13, 2014 
 
Addendum No. 1 
 
Please make the following additions/changes/clarifications to the above 
referenced project.  
 

1.  The time for submitting bids has been changed to 4:00 p.m. on Thursday,   
February 20, 2014.  The BID OPENING will be held publicly at 4:10 p.m. 
on February 20, 2014 

 
The following is based on Request For Information items received by 2/12/2014. 
 

1. See the attached drawings showing existing grades around the project site 
in order to calculate cut/fill quantities. 
 

2. Detail B-B shows 3 rails going up the ramp. There should only be a top 
and bottom rail shown on this detail. 

 
3. Galvanized steel pipe may be used in place of the stainless steel handrails 

specified on the plans. The handrail must be continuous without any 
couplings at bends or points where rails intersect. 

 
4. Please see the attached picture for an example of acceptable skate tabs for 

the handrails. 
 

5. If the bid is below $90,000 prevailing wage rates are not required. 
 
End of Addendum #1 








	Addendum 1.pdf
	Site Plan with Existing Grade Points.pdf
	Full page photo1.pdf
	Full page photo.pdf



